difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible
book value per share of common stock immediately after completion of this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of October 28, 2006, was approximately $40.8 million, or approximately $3.00 per share of
our common stock. Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution.

After giving effect to the sale of 4,536,306 shares offered by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
October 28, 2006 would have been approximately $103.1 million, or approximately $5.68 per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $2.68 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value of $9.32 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this
per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 15.00
Net tangible book value per share as of October 28, 2006, before giving effect to this offering  $3.00
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to investors purchasing shares in this offering   2.68

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering   5.68
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering   $ 9.32

The following table summarizes, as of October 28, 2006, as adjusted to give effect to this offering, the differences
between the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid, and the average price
per share paid by our existing stockholders and by our new investors purchasing stock in this offering. The calculation below is
based on an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover page of
this prospectus, before deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us:

  Shares Purchased  Total Consideration  Average Price
  Number  Percent  Amount  Percent  Per Share

Existing stockholders before this
offering   13,620,177   75.0% $ 2,239,421   3.2% $ 0.16

Investors participating in this offering   4,536,306   25.0   68,044,590   96.8   15.00
Total   18,156,483   100.0% $ 70,284,011   100.0%

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our existing stockholders would own 72.2% and our new
investors would own 27.8% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering.

31

Table of Contents

The above discussion and tables assume no exercise of options outstanding as of October 28, 2006. As of October 28,
2006, we had outstanding options to purchase a total of 3,515,029 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise
price of $1.16 per share. To the extent any of these options are exercised, there will be further dilution to new investors.

[…]

community property laws.

We have based our calculation of the percentage of beneficial ownership on 13,620,177 shares of common stock
outstanding on October 28, 2006 and 18,156,483 shares of common stock outstanding upon completion of this offering. In
computing the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person,
we deemed outstanding shares of common stock subject to options held by that person that are currently exercisable or
exercisable as of December 27, 2006, which is 60 days after October 28, 2006. We did not deem these shares outstanding,
however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Beneficial ownership representing less
than 1% is denoted with an asterisk (*). Please see “Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions” for a description of
the material relationships between us and the selling stockholders.

  Shares Beneficially
  Owned Prior to the   Shares Beneficially
  Offering   Shares Being   Owned After the Offering
Beneficial Owner  Number  Percentage  Sold(16)  Number  Percentage

5% Stockholders:
Taylor Family Trust, dated September 8,
1993(1)   1,265,572   9.3%  632,783   632,789   3.5%
Marshall MacCready(2)   818,039   6.0   163,608   654,431   3.6
Parker MacCready(3)   818,039   6.0   163,608   654,431   3.6
Tyler MacCready(4)   818,039   6.0   163,608   654,431   3.6
Directors and Named Executive Officers:

Paul B. MacCready(5)   5,546,751   40.7   1,109,348   4,437,403   24.4
Timothy E. Conver(6)   7,800,944   57.3   —   4,708,309   25.9
Stephen C. Wright(7)   126,680   *   —   126,680   *
John F. Grabowsky(8)   88,676   *   —   88,676   *
Patrick R. Dellario(9)   91,491   *   —   91,491   *
Joseph F. Alibrandi(10)   54,895   *   —   54,895   *
Kenneth R. Baker(11)   54,895   *   —   54,895   *
Arnold L. Fishman(12)   230,840   1.7   —   230,840   1.3
Murray Gell-Mann(13)   72,489   *   69,674   2,815   *
Charles R. Holland(14)   16,891   *   —   16,891   *
Executive officers and directors as a group

(12 persons)(15)   11,505,676   84.5   1,179,022   10,326,654   56.9

82

Table of Contents

  Shares Beneficially
  Owned Prior to the   Shares Beneficially
  Offering   Shares Being   Owned After the Offering
Beneficial Owner  Number  Percentage  Sold(16)  Number  Percentage

Other Selling Stockholders:
John G. Blair   188,613   1.4%  140,756   47,857   *
Walter R. Morgan   166,268   1.2   140,756   25,512   *
Jane L. Thomas   87,973   *   43,986   43,987   *
Irving Weiman   52,784   *   26,392   26,392   *

(1) Stanford and Jo Ann Taylor are co-trustees of the Taylor Family Trust and have shared voting and investment power over these
shares.

(2) Includes 818,039 shares over which Marshall MacCready has investment power but over which Dr. MacCready has voting power
pursuant to a proxy granted to him by Marshall MacCready. Marshall MacCready is the son of Dr. MacCready.

(3) Includes 818,039 shares over which Parker MacCready has investment power but over which Dr. MacCready has voting power
pursuant to a proxy granted to him by Parker MacCready. Parker MacCready is the son of Dr. MacCready.

(4) Includes 818,039 shares over which Tyler MacCready has investment power but over which Dr. MacCready has voting power